

STATE OF NEW YORK
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

In the Matter of the Proceeding
Pursuant to Section 44, subdivision 4,
of the Judiciary Law in Relation to

MARK J. GRISANTI,

a Judge of the Court of Claims and an
Acting Justice of the Supreme Court,
Erie County.

REPLY MEMORANDUM

(Judge Grisanti)

Terrence M. Connors, Esq.
Vincent E. Doyle III, Esq.
Tyler J. Gately, Esq.
CONNORS LLP
Attorneys for Respondent
Mark J. Grisanti
1000 Liberty Building
Buffalo, New York 14202
(716) 852-5533

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE COMMISSION MAKES THE UNSUBSTANTIATED ALLEGATION THAT MARK GRISANTI INTENTIONALLY LIED TO THE POLICE, THEREBY IMPROPERLY SEEKING TO EXPAND THE CHARGES.	3
A. Judge Grisanti Did Not Make Any Intentional Misstatements to the Police.....	3
B. Judge Grisanti’s Due Process Rights Would Be Violated by Finding Him Guilty of Misconduct Not Charged in the Formal Written Complaint.	11
II. THE COMMISSION INACCURATELY CONTENDS THAT JUDGE GRISANTI INITIATED AND ESCALATED THE CONFLICT WITH THE MELES.	14
III. JUDGE GRISANTI NEVER THREATENED THE POLICE.	17
CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Block v. Ambach</i> , 73 N.Y.2d 323 (1989)	12
<i>Bronston v. United States</i> , 409 U.S. 352, 93 S.Ct. 595 (1973)	11
<i>In re Bissell</i> , 141 A.D.3d 150, 32 N.Y.S.3d 790 (4th Dep’t 2016)	9
<i>Matter of Dondi</i> , 63 N.Y.2d 331 (1984).....	13
<i>Matter of Gelfand</i> , 70 N.Y.2d 211 (1987)	12, 13
<i>Matter of Ruffalo</i> , 390 U.S. 544 (1968).....	12, 13
<i>People v. Dwyer</i> , 234 A.D.2d 942 (4th Dep’t 1996)	10
<i>People v. Tyler</i> , 46 N.Y.2d 251 (1978)	10
<i>Zauderer v. Office of Disciplinary Counsel of Supreme Court of Ohio</i> , 471 U.S. 627 (1985).....	13

Other Authorities

Criminal Jury Instructions PL § 210.15.....	10
---	----

Rules

Rule 1.0, Comment 5	8, 9
Rule 1.0(i).....	8
Rule 100.4(A)(2)	1
